Queendom Group Technology Co., Ltd.
Led waterproof  tube
2. product description
Specification and model: T5, T6, T8, T10, etc
Light source chip: crystal 2835led lamp beads for light, 80% energy saving than incandescent lamp
Brand of lamp beads: Philips, OSRAM, Hongli=
Service life: up to 50000 hours
Input voltage: AC100-240V 50/60hz

available in 4000k, 5000k DLC color temperature, using a UL/cUL external power
supply
ORDER INFORMATION:
Typical Order Example: T84-MD-16W-40F
Model A B C D
T8F-MD-7W-XX 589 596.5 604 32X29
T8F-MD-10W-XX 998 996.5 1004 32X29
T8F-ED-18W-XX 1198 1205.5 1213 32X29
T8F-ED-22W-XX 1198 1205.5 1213 32X29
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
MODEL T8F-60-7W- XX T8F-90-10W- XX T8F-120-18W- XX T8F-ED-22W- XX
Efficacy 100LPW 100LPW 104LPW 100LPW
Delivered Light Output 1000 Lumens 1800 Lumens 2230 Lumens 2500 Lumens
Input Power 10Watts 18Watts 22Watts 26Watts
CRI Ra>80 ,R9>20 Ra>82 ,R9>15 Ra>82 ,R9>15 Ra>82 ,R9>15
CCT 3000K  4000k  5000k 3000K   4000k  5000k 3000K  4000k  5000k 3000K 4000k  5000k
Input Voltage 100-275 VAC 100-275 VAC 100-275 VAC 100-275 VAC
Input current 0.1A 0.16A 0.4A 0.25A
THD <20%(at 275V) <20%(at 275V) <20%(at 275V) <20%(at 275V)
PF >0.9(at 275V) >0.9(at 275V) >0.9(at 275V) >0.9(at 275V)
Standard Warranty 2-5 Years 2-5 Years 2-5 Years 2-5 Years
Mounting Buckle pg7[Optional G13] Buckle pg7[Optional G13] Buckle pg7[Optional G13] Buckle pg7[Optional G13]
Dimensions 640*210*180 1240*205*215 1240*205*215” 1240*205*215
Waterproof grade IP65 IP65 IP65 IP65
Weight 0.15kg 0.34kg 0.33kg 0.425kg
Electrical System
MODEL T8F-60-7W- XX T8F-90-10W- XX T8F-120-18W- XX T8F-ED-22W- XX
Diver Input AC100-275 V  50/60Hz AC100-275 V  50/60Hz AC100-275V  50/60Hz AC100-275 V  50/60Hz
Driver efficiency >87%. >87%. >87%. >87%.
Input Power Stays constant over life Stays constant over life Stays constant over life Stays constant over life
Diver output DC36V  1.333A DC36V  1.333A DC36V  0.54A DC36V  0.6A
Diver weight 450g 450g 130g 130g
MAX load amount 4pcs 3pcs 1pcs 1pcs
Standard Lifetime Designed to minimum 50,000 hours
Temperature Rating Designed to operate in temperatures 40°C and below room side and plenum side.
The external constant current driver ensures steady performance and long lifespan
Catagory Size Driver Wattge CCT(XX) Cover
T8=T8
Tube
2=2FT
4=4FT
5=5FT
MD=One Driver for
Multi Tubes
ED=External Driver
7W=7W
10W=10W
18W=18W
22W=22W
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
F=Frosted
C=Clear
Queendom Group Technology Co., Ltd.
Led waterproof  tube
c0/180
c30/210
    c60/240
-
T h e T 8 F - M D - 7W-X X f o r L i n e a r Pa n e l s ( 2 x 2 Tr o f f e r s ) , d e s i g n
f o r i n s t a l l a t i o n 3 P C S o r 4 P C S L E D T U B E i n s i d e f i x t u r e s t a n d a r d，
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
LED CHIP
Use LED sources has been LM80 test report  from  accredited  testing
laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-80-2008,Standard color